501781225 01/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Britt K. Norton	01/05/2012
Christine M. Horton	12/30/2011
Jeremy J. Ling	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreSpine Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	5909 Baker Road
Internal Address:	Suite 550
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12570824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (952)563-3001

 Phone:
 952-563-3000

 Email:
 svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C101.2-14921-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 2

source=14921US02_Assignment_20120110#page1.tif source=14921US02_Assignment_20120110#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027507 FRAME: 0958

OP \$40.00 1257082

ASSIGNMENT

Tall of \$100 miles of payers are placed as a second of the executive payers are as

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
NORTON, Britt K.	17033 Bainbridge Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55347
HORTON, Christine M.	16274 Parkview Drive S.E., Prior Lake, MN 55372
LING, Jeremy J.	1152 Laurel Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55104

have invented an invention for:

nave mvenera un	m · oncon		
Арр	<u>aratus</u>	and Methods for Ro	emoval of Intervertebral Disc Tissues
disclosed in my	(our) appl	ication for United States Le	etter Patent filed:
	concurrently herewith on September 30, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/570,824; and		
6640 Shady Oak above when kno	Rd., Ede	ereby authorize and request in Prairie, MN 55344, to ins	t any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, sert the filing date and application number of said application
principal place o	f business 5909 Ba Suite 55	at: ker Road	gies, LLC. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having its
is desirous of ac	quiring th	e	
			rest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all cetters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any hay be granted thereon;
		entire right, title and intere	rest in the US application described above;
which is hereby			on that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all consign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
	\boxtimes	application for any and all	rest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said ll countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all any and all countries which may be granted thereon;
			interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all ent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;
Letters Patent as			and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue alway be granted to said invention to Assignee.
Date	Inventor	Name(s)	Signature
01/05/12		N, Britt K.	Total John
12/30/11		N, Christine M.	
1 1	LING, J	eremy J.	

PATENT REEL: 027507 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

RECORDED: 01/10/2012

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
NORTON, Britt K.	17033 Bainbridge Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55347
HORTON, Christine M.	16274 Parkview Drive S.E., Prior Lake, MN 55372
LING, Jeremy J.	1152 Laurel Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55104

have invented as	n invention	n for:	
App	<u>aratus</u>	and Methods for R	emoval of Intervertebral Disc Tissues
disclosed in my	(our) app	lication for United States Le	etter Patent filed:
	concurrently herewith on September 30, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/570,824; and		
6640 Shady Oal	k Rd., Ede		any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, sert the filing date and application number of said application
principal place	WHEREAS, CoreSpine Technologies, LLC. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation having its ce of business at: 5909 Baker Road Suite 550 Minneapolis, MN 55345		
is desirous of ac	quiring th	ne	
			rest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all etters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any ay be granted thereon;
		entire right, title and interes	est in the US application described above;
which is hereby			n that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of ign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the
		application for any and all	est, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all ny and all countries which may be granted thereon;
			nterest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all nt and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;
Letters Patent a			nd Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ay be granted to said invention to Assignee.
Date	Inventor Name(s)		Signature
		N, Britt K.	
01/05/2012		N, Christine M.	Olevens Ling
1011021001d	LING, Jeremy J. Uleve		

PATENT

REEL: 027507 FRAME: 0960